2025-2026

NORTHWEST OHIO 567-444-4800 (Main Line)
205 Nolan Parkway,

Archbold, OH 43502

el WWW.nwoesc.org

All extensions may be reached directly
by dialing 567-444 + ext. number.

SUPERINTENDENT
Direct Line: 567-444-4807

FAX: 567-444-4802

Ext #
Kerri Weir Superintendent 4795
Linda Schlosser Admin Asst to the Superintendent 4794
BUSINESS OFFICE
Direct Line: 567-444-4806
FAX: 567-444-4803

Ext #
Abby Lorenzen Chief Financial Officer 4797
Brandi Nafziger Asst Financial Officer/HR 4798
Mikala Carpenter Payables/Receivables Accountant/Travel/ 4799

Inventory/Requisitions/POs/Multi-Cards
Amy Colegrove-Mitchell Personnel Specialist/Subs/Special Programs 4789

Speech-Language Pathology Ext #
Brooke Amspoker Speech-Language Pathologist 4845
Nicole Blair Speech-Language Pathologist 5654
Danielle Buckland Speech-Language Pathologist 5633
Addison Elser Speech-Language Pathologist 5631
Kayla Hawkins Speech-Language Pathologist 4854
Christina Huber Speech-Language Pathologist 5645
Danielle Lucas Speech-Language Pathologist 5594
Katherine Maloney Speech-Language Pathologist 5595
Rachel Norden Speech-Language Pathologist 5634
Kelley Phillips Speech-Language Pathologist 5639
Emma Recker Speech-Language Pathologist 5585
Lexie Semer Speech-Language Pathologist 5648
Breece Stemen Speech-Language Pathologist 5651
Hayley Strauss Speech-Language Pathologist 5652
Amy Topeleski Speech-Language Pathologist 5653
Stephanie Tyson Speech-Language Pathologist 5655
Abby Waidelich Speech-Language Pathologist 5656
Jenna Wilhelm Speech-Language Pathologist 5629
Hearing

Lisa Giesige Intervention Specialist/HI 4823
Shanna Sidle Intervention Specialist/HI 5583
Vision

Michelle Krolak Vision Specialist 5589
Annika Wadas Vision Specialist 5590
Work Study Coordination

bk ot st 427
Elizabeth James Work Study Coordinator 5591
Other Special Education Contacts

Sara Fogt School Navigator/IEC 5614
Laura Parker Nurse-Fulton MD 5637
21st Century Grant Services Ext #
Annette Rosebrock 21st CCLC Program Manager 4859
Pat Turpening 21st CCLC Program Coordinator 4858
Other

Jamie Englehart; ELL Specialist - jamie.englehart@nwoesc.org

Mike Remer; Bus-Ed Liaison/Career Coach - michael.remer@nwoesc.org

Jose Salinas; OMEC Director - 419.332.6007

7/2025

Ashley Waters Payroll Specialist/Deductions 4788
— Personnel Coordinator/Insurance/

Sarah Kirkingburg Contracts/Notices 4791
Kendall Shively Payroll Accountant/Grant Support 4792
Attendance Officers Ext #
Kandice Lemley Fulton County Attendance Officer 4813
The following officers are housed in their county’s courthouse:
Kalista Blevins; Defiance Co Truancy Officer 419.782.0226
Sallie Lankenau; Henry Co Attendance Officer 419.599.5951
Michael Polley & John Karacson;

Williams Co Attendance Officers 419.636.2934
Technology & Operations Ext #
Chad Rex Director of Technology & Operations 4816
Corey Todd NWOCA Technician 4822

Larry Davis Building Maintenance Technician 4817




Independence Education Center; 567-444-4825
Northwest Ohio Opportunity School; 567-444-4820

CURRICULUM
Direct Line: 567-444-4809
FAX: 567-444-4802

General & Gifted Education Ext #
Andy Hunter Director of Curriculum, Instruction & 4790
Professional Development

Michelle Hollstein Admin Asst to the Dir of Curriculum 4809
Mike Altman Gifted; Gen Ed Consultant 4844
Heidi Bell Dir of Student Services/Northeastern 4855
Dorothy Lambert Gifted; Gen Ed Consultant 5592
Michelle Leatherman Gifted; Gen Ed Consultant 4821
Jane Myers Gifted; Gen Ed Consultant 4848
Stacey Parrish Gifted; Gen Ed Consultant 4846
Jenna Storrer Gifted; Gen Ed Consultant 4843
SPECIAL EDUCATION

Direct Line: 567-444-4818

FAX: 567-444-4804 Ext #
Jill Gilliland Director of Special Education 4796
Melissa Sears Admin Asst to the Dir of Sp Ed/EMIS 4793
Heidi Bell Dir of Student Services/Northeastern 4855
Alissa Brown Special Ed Supervisor 4781
Jestine Curry Special Ed Supervisor/IEC Principal 5620
Stacy Elchinger Special Ed Supervisor 5584
Brody Flegal Special Ed Supervisor 4785
Jessica Fredrick Preschool/Related Services Coord 4815
Emily Gerken Special Ed Supervisor 4783
Michelle Kruse Special Ed Supervisor 4784
Troy Merillat Special Ed Supervisor 4847
Kristine Ritter Special Ed Supervisor 4786
Olivia Selgo Special Ed Supervisor 4782
Spec Ed Data/Compliance

Lisa Bailey Department Specialist 4819
Jackie Fouty Department Specialist 4812
Jennifer Nichols-Ewing Department Specialist 4811

Adapted Physical Education

Terry Lind
Tiffany McBride

Occupational Therapy

Sarah Baker
Sarah Chafins
Shelby Clark
Erin Elliott
Matt Ferguson
Liza Gleckler
Sabrina Kaiser
Gail Mason
Julie Patterson
Stacy Rutledge
Jenna Wells
Julie Cook
Kam Greisinger
Kori McQuillin
Jennifer Pettit
Jenna Wessel

Intervention Specialist (APE)
Intervention Specialist (APE)

Occupational Therapist
Occupational Therapist
Occupational Therapist
Occupational Therapist
Occupational Therapist
Occupational Therapist
Occupational Therapist
Occupational Therapist
Occupational Therapist
Occupational Therapist
Occupational Therapist
Cert Occupational Therapist Asst
Cert Occupational Therapist Asst
Cert Occupational Therapist Asst
Cert Occupational Therapist Asst
Cert Occupational Therapist Asst

Parent Mentor Services

Niki Herold Parent Mentor/School Psych Support
Physical Therapy

Kristy Keller Physical Therapist
Lindsey McCann Physical Therapist
Mary Rose Physical Therapist
Kristy Gerig Physical Therapist Asst
Trisha Otto Physical Therapist Asst
Psychology

Kristi Guzzonato School Psychologist
Bowen Hills School Psychologist

Mandi Johnson
Jenifer Kitchenmaster
Lynnette Olnhausen
Midori Shaink

Matt Shumaker
Kristin Wolff

Amy Bullano

Kristan Hughes
Abbey Sobecki

School Psychologist
School Psychologist
School Psychologist
School Psychologist
School Psychologist
School Psychologist
School Psychologist Support
School Psychologist Support
School Psychologist Support

Ext #
5593

5581

4853
5640
4856
4849
5641
5647
4838
5596
5638
5644
4808
5582
4842
5599
4836
5658

4814

5580
5597
5642
5659
5636

4832
4833

4837
5586
5635
4835
5649
5628
4857
4834
5650




