Speech-Language Pa	athology	Ext #
Brooke Amspoker	Speech-Language Pathologist	4845
Nicole Blair	Speech-Language Pathologist	5654
Danielle Buckland	Speech-Language Pathologist	5633
Addison Elser	Speech-Language Pathologist	5631
Kayla Hawkins	Speech-Language Pathologist	4854
Christina Huber	Speech-Language Pathologist	5645
Danielle Lucas	Speech-Language Pathologist	5594
Katherine Maloney	Speech-Language Pathologist	5595
Rachel Norden	Speech-Language Pathologist	5634
Kelley Phillips	Speech-Language Pathologist	5639
Emma Recker	Speech-Language Pathologist	5585
Lexie Semer	Speech-Language Pathologist	5648
Breece Stemen	Speech-Language Pathologist	5651
Hayley Strauss	Speech-Language Pathologist	5652
Amy Topeleski	Speech-Language Pathologist	5653
Stephanie Tyson	Speech-Language Pathologist	5655
Abby Waidelich	Speech-Language Pathologist	5656
Jenna Wilhelm	Speech-Language Pathologist	5629
Hearing		
Lisa Giesige	Intervention Specialist/HI	4823
Shanna Sidle	Intervention Specialist/HI	5583
Vision		
Michelle Krolak	Vision Specialist	5589
Annika Wadas	Vision Specialist	5590
Work Study Coordin	ation	
Jill Fouts	Work Study Coordinator/Transition/ Behavioral Services	4827
Elizabeth James	Work Study Coordinator	5591
Other Special Educa	tion Contacts	
Sara Fogt	School Navigator/IEC	5614
Laura Parker	Nurse-Fulton MD	5637

21st Century Grant Services		Ext #
Annette Rosebrock	21st CCLC Program Manager	4859
Pat Turpening	21st CCLC Program Coordinator	4858

Other

Jamie Englehart; ELL Specialist - jamie.englehart@nwoesc.org Mike Remer; Bus-Ed Liaison/Career Coach - michael.remer@nwoesc.org Jose Salinas; OMEC Director - 419.332.6007

7/2025



2025-2026

567-444-4800 (Main Line) 205 Nolan Parkway, Archbold, OH 43502 www.nwoesc.org

All extensions may be reached directly by dialing 567-444 + ext. number.

SUPERINTENDENT

Direct Line: 567-444-4807

FAX: 567-444-4802

		Ext #
Kerri Weir	Superintendent	4795
Linda Schlosser	Admin Asst to the Superintendent	4794

BUSINESS OFFICE

Direct Line: 567-444-4806

FAX: 567-444-4803

- 1			
l			Ext #
l	Abby Lorenzen	Chief Financial Officer	4797
l	Brandi Nafziger	Asst Financial Officer/HR	4798
	Mikala Carpenter	Payables/Receivables Accountant/Travel/ Inventory/Requisitions/POs/Multi-Cards	4799
l	Amy Colegrove-Mitchell	Personnel Specialist/Subs/Special Programs	4789
l	Ashley Waters	Payroll Specialist/Deductions	4788
	Sarah Kirkingburg	Personnel Coordinator/Insurance/ Contracts/Notices	4791
	Kendall Shively	Payroll Accountant/Grant Support	4792

Attendance Office	ers	Ext #	
Kandice Lemley	Fulton County Attendance Officer	4813	
The following officers are housed in their county's courthouse:			
Kalista Blevins; Defiance Co Truancy Officer		419.782.0226	
Sallie Lankenau; Henry Co Attendance Officer		419.599.5951	
Michael Polley & John Karacson;			
Williams Co Attendance	e Officers	419.636.2934	

Technology & Operations		Ext #
Chad Rex	Director of Technology & Operations	4816
Corey Todd	NWOCA Technician	4822
Larry Davis	Building Maintenance Technician	4817

Independence Education Center; 567-444-4825 Northwest Ohio Opportunity School; 567-444-4820

CURRICULUM

Direct Line: 567-444-4809

FAX: 567-444-4802

FAX: 567-444-4802		
General & Gifted Education		Ext #
Andy Hunter	Director of Curriculum, Instruction & Professional Development	4790
Michelle Hollstein	Admin Asst to the Dir of Curriculum	4809
Mike Altman	Gifted; Gen Ed Consultant	4844
Heidi Bell	Dir of Student Services/Northeastern	4855
Dorothy Lambert	Gifted; Gen Ed Consultant	5592
Michelle Leatherman	Gifted; Gen Ed Consultant	4821
Jane Myers	Gifted; Gen Ed Consultant	4848
Stacey Parrish	Gifted; Gen Ed Consultant	4846
Jenna Storrer	Gifted; Gen Ed Consultant	4843

SPECIAL EDUCATION

Lisa Bailey Jackie Fouty

Jennifer Nichols-Ewing

Direct Line: 567-444-4818 FAX: 567-444-4804

Jill Gilliland	Director of Special Education	4796
Melissa Sears	Admin Asst to the Dir of Sp Ed/EMIS	4793
Heidi Bell	Dir of Student Services/Northeastern	4855
Alissa Brown	Special Ed Supervisor	4781
Jestine Curry	Special Ed Supervisor/IEC Principal	5620
Stacy Elchinger	Special Ed Supervisor	5584
Brody Flegal	Special Ed Supervisor	4785
Jessica Fredrick	Preschool/Related Services Coord	4815
Emily Gerken	Special Ed Supervisor	4783
Michelle Kruse	Special Ed Supervisor	4784
Troy Merillat	Special Ed Supervisor	4847
Kristine Ritter	Special Ed Supervisor	4786
Olivia Selgo	Special Ed Supervisor	4782
Spec Ed Data/Compliance		

Department Specialist

Department Specialist

Department Specialist

Ext #

4819

4812

4811

		-
Adapted Physical Educ		Ext #
Terry Lind	Intervention Specialist (APE)	5593
Tiffany McBride	Intervention Specialist (APE)	5581
Occupational Therapy		
Sarah Baker	Occupational Therapist	4853
Sarah Chafins	Occupational Therapist	5640
Shelby Clark	Occupational Therapist	4856
Erin Elliott	Occupational Therapist	4849
Matt Ferguson	Occupational Therapist	5641
Liza Gleckler	Occupational Therapist	5647
Sabrina Kaiser	Occupational Therapist	4838
Gail Mason	Occupational Therapist	5596
Julie Patterson	Occupational Therapist	5638
Stacy Rutledge	Occupational Therapist	5644
Jenna Wells	Occupational Therapist	4808
Julie Cook	Cert Occupational Therapist Asst	5582
Kam Greisinger	Cert Occupational Therapist Asst	4842
Kori McQuillin	Cert Occupational Therapist Asst	5599
Jennifer Pettit	Cert Occupational Therapist Asst	4836
Jenna Wessel	Cert Occupational Therapist Asst	5658
Parent Mentor Service	es	
Niki Herold	Parent Mentor/School Psych Support	4814
Dhysical Therany	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Physical Therapy	Dhysical Thoranist	FEOU
Kristy Keller	Physical Therapist	5580 5597
Lindsey McCann Mary Rose	Physical Therapist Physical Therapist	5642
Kristy Gerig	Physical Therapist Physical Therapist Asst	5659
Trisha Otto	Physical Therapist Asst Physical Therapist Asst	5636
TIISHA OLLO	Physical Therapist Asst	3030
Psychology		
Kristi Guzzonato	School Psychologist	4832
Bowen Hills	School Psychologist	4833
	· -	
Mandi Johnson	School Psychologist	4837
Jenifer Kitchenmaster	School Psychologist School Psychologist	4837 5586
	School Psychologist	4837
Jenifer Kitchenmaster	School Psychologist School Psychologist	4837 5586
Jenifer Kitchenmaster Lynnette Olnhausen	School Psychologist School Psychologist School Psychologist	4837 5586 5635
Jenifer Kitchenmaster Lynnette Olnhausen Midori Shaink	School Psychologist School Psychologist School Psychologist School Psychologist	4837 5586 5635 4835
Jenifer Kitchenmaster Lynnette Olnhausen Midori Shaink Matt Shumaker	School Psychologist School Psychologist School Psychologist School Psychologist School Psychologist	4837 5586 5635 4835 5649
Jenifer Kitchenmaster Lynnette Olnhausen Midori Shaink Matt Shumaker Kristin Wolff	School Psychologist	4837 5586 5635 4835 5649 5628
Jenifer Kitchenmaster Lynnette Olnhausen Midori Shaink Matt Shumaker Kristin Wolff Amy Bullano	School Psychologist Support	4837 5586 5635 4835 5649 5628 4857